Plastic and Glass	Storage Bottles
Product Selection Guide
2
Contents
	 Page
Introduction . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Physical Properties of Corning® Plastic Bottles . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  3
Comparison of Corning Plastic Storage Bottles . .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  4

◗◗ Sterile
◗◗ Bottles can be autoclaved once at 121°C and 15 psi. Repeated autoclaving weakens polycarbonate
and is not recommended.
◗◗ Store up to -80°C
VWR	 Corning 	  	 Bottle 		  Neck Diam.
Cat. No.	 Cat. No.	 Volume	 Shape	 Material	 (mm)	 Qty/Bag	 Qty/Cs
89089-722	 431430	  150 mL	 Square 	 PC 	 45	 1	 24
89089-762	 431431	  250 mL	 Square 	 PC 	 45	 1	 24
89089-816	 431432	  500 mL 	 Square 	 PC 	 45	 1	 24
89089-756	 431433	  1L	 Square 	 PC 	 45	 1	 24
Accessory Caps and Septa for Square PC Bottles
Corning offers reusable GL 45 septa caps for these storage bottles with a choice of silicone septa or
PTFE-faced silicone septa.
VWR	 Corning
Cat No.	 Cat No.	 Description	 Thread Finish	 Qty/Cs
11310-688	 1395-45HTSC	 Cap, open top PBT high temperature	 GL 45	 10
11310-694	 1395-45SS	 Septa, silicone	 NA	 10
11310-700	 1395-45TS	 Septa, PTFE-faced silicone	 NA	 10
PBT = Polybutylene Terephthalate
Note: Most GL 45 threaded caps designed for glass storage bottles use a different sealing design and will not give a secure seal if

ing spots. Color-coded polypropylene caps are available in a choice of orange, green, purple, red, and
light gray.
VWR	 Corning	 Approx.  	 Thread	 Approx. O.D. x 	 Grad. 	 Grad. 	 Qty/
Cat. No.	 Cat. No.	 Capacity (mL)	 Finish	 Height (mm)	 Range (mL)	 Increment (mL) 	 Cs
16157-071	 1395-25         	 25	 GL 25	 36.5 x 70	 10-25	 5	 10
16157-068	 1395-50	 50	 GL 32	 46 x 88	 20-50	 10	 10
16157-103	 1395-100	 100	 GL 45	 56 x 100	 40-80	 20	 10
89427-656	 1395-150	 150	 GL 45	 50 x 125	 62-110	 25	 10
16157-136	 1395-250	 250	 GL 45	 70 x 138	 50-200	 50	 10
16157-169	 1395-500	 500	 GL 45	 86 x 176	 100-400	 100	 10
89427-658	 1395-750	 750	 GL 45	 95 x 203	 100-600	 100	 10
16157-191	 1395-1L	 1,000	 GL 45	 101 x 225	 100-900	 100	 10
16157-227	 1395-2L	 2,000	 GL 45	 136 x 262	 400-1800	 200	 10
89427-655	 1395-3X	 3,500	 GL 45	 160 x 295	 500-3000	 500	 10
16157-250	 1395-5L	 5,000	 GL 45	 186 x 335	 500-4500	 500	 1
16157-282	 1395-10L	 10,000	 GL 45	 234 x 410	 2000-9000	 1000	 1
1395  PYREX Bottle, Storage, Screw Caps
VWR	 Corning
Cat. No.	 Cat. No.	 Description	 Thread Finish 	 Qty/Cs
62890-448	 1395-45DC	 Delivery cap, 3-hole, red, PBT	 GL 45	 1
89089-690	 1395-32HTC	 Cap, red, high temperature, with PTFE liner	 GL 32	 10
16157-464	 1395-45HTC	 Cap, red, high temperature, with PTFE liner	 GL 45	 10
16157-330	 1395-32LTC	 Cap, orange	 GL 32	 20
16157-409	 1395-45LTC	 Cap, orange	 GL 45	 20
16157-332	 1395-32LTR	 Ring, clear	 GL 32	 50
16157-431	 1395-45LTR	 Ring, clear	 GL 45	 50
16157-497	 1395-45HTR	 Pouring ring, ETFE, high temperature 	 GL 45	 50
16157-340	 1395-45LTC1	 Cap, purple	 GL 45	 20
16157-362	 1395-45LTC2	 Cap, light gray 	 GL 45	 20
16157-384	 1395-45LTC3	 Cap, green	 GL 45	 20
16157-412	 1395-45LTMC	 Cap, gray membrane	 GL 45	 10
11310-692	 1395-25HTSC	 Cap, open top, PBT, high temperature 	 GL 25	 10
11310-690	 1395-32HTSC	 Cap, open top, PBT, high temperature 	 GL 32	 10
11310-688	 1395-45HTSC	 Cap, open top, PBT, high temperature 	 GL 45	 10
11310-698	 1395-25SS	 Septa, silicone 	 GL 25	 10
11310-696	 1395-32SS	 Septa, silicone 	 GL 32	 10
11310-694	 1395-45SS	 Septa, silicone 	 GL 45	 10
11310-704	 1395-25TS	 Septa, PTFE faced silicone	 GL 25	 10
11310-702	 1395-32TS	 Septa, PTFE faced silicone	 GL 32	 10
11310-700	 1395-45TS	 Septa, PTFE faced silicone	 GL 45	 10
ETFE = Ethylene Tetrafluoroethylene, PBT = Polybutylene Terephthalate
Caution: Bottles larger than 2L should NOT be used with bottle top filter units, or in other applications involving vacuum pressure, as
breakage may occur. DO NOT have caps tightened immediately after autoclaving, as the vacuum resulting from cooling can cause
breakage. A pouring ring is not included on 25 mL size. A vented cap is NOT recommended for use on the 5L and 10L 1395 series bottle.